B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)



	Please record the attached origin	ar documents or copie	es thereof.	
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):	
		Name:	Industrial Technology	Research
Chi-Lone	CHANG		•	
	ı SHIH			o =
	Chin LEE	Carret Address.	No 105 Continu	E 0.0
	'uan KE HUANG	Street Address:	No. 195, Section 4 Chung-Hsiang Road	4
= +	Jiu JU		Chu-Tung Chen	SS
			•	20
				192
mRD	1)		jc
mRD 12/20/01		1		,
		4		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
⊠Assignment	□ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Hsin-Chu Hsien, Taiw	an, R.O.C
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		1		
☐ Other:				
Execution Date:	11/30/01;12/3/01;12/6/01	☐ Additional r	name(s) and address(es)	attached.
(A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(
this document is being filed togethe	11/30/01;			
		hers Attached		
plication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who	application is: 12/6/01	Total Number of Ap	oplications and lents Involved: 1	
plication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who	application is: 12/6/01 Additional Num	Total Number of Ap)
Name and Address of Party to who coment Should be Mailed:	application is: 12/6/01 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	tents Involved: 1)
pplication, the execution date of the Name and Address of Party to who	application is: 12/6/01 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$40.00 \$40.00)
Name and Address of Party to who coment Should be Mailed: ame: 23364	application is: 12/6/01 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 6	\$40.00 \$40.00	
Name and Address of Party to who becoment Should be Mailed: ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	application is: 12/6/01 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be 6	\$40.00 charged to deposit account	
Name and Address of Party to who coment Should be Mailed: ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Statement and Signature:	Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 weledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 6 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	\$40.00 \$4	EPOSIT ACCO
Name and Address of Party to who cument Should be Mailed: ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Statement and Signature: To the best of my know	Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 weledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of Appears 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 6 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	\$40.00 charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200 DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY D and any attached copy is a	EPOSIT ACCO

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012399 FRAME: 0917

Taiwan R.O.C.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Chi-Lone CHANG et al

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "PLANAR INTEGRATED MICRO-OPTICAL PICKUP HEAD"

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applica	
	rch -Hsing Rd., Chu-Tung Chen, Hsin-Chu Hsien, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United
these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignia	a, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation,
prosecution and maintenance of said application or any oth including additional documents that may be required to affir further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furth communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request docume ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assured required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, inaintenant	ents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, er patent application(s) in the United states for said INVENTION, and the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without her consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and into and information concerning the INVENTION that are within mances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be more and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors,
Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and ent assignment and sale not been made.	missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters e entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S slegal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for irely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this death of the term for the term for irely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this death of the term for interest or complete any information in this document office.
Assignar in the Chi-Lone CHANG	Rd., Eh-Chung Li, Chu-Tung Chen, Hsin-
Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Chu Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
^{1Xue} Nov 30, 2001	Chang, Chi-Lone 11/30
SS.	(Notarizătion preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowleged
This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Continued on Next Page

ASSIGNMENT

Page <u>2</u>

Assignor revote Hsi-Fu SHIH	Adhes No. 37, Hou-Che Alley, Chung-Ao Li,	
ud C I	Lu-Kang Chen, Chang-Hua Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Nov 30, 2001	Signamo Shih, 13; - For 200/1/30	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared saidss.		
This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	day of, 20	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Assigner rame Yuan-Chin LEE Where Signed	Adhess 4F, No.89, Alley 10, Lane 81, Kuang H	
Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Dec 03, 2001	Lee, Yuan-Chin 2001/12/02	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.	and acknowledged	
Before me personally appeared said This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	and acknowleged, 20	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Assignor Kame Chau-Yuan KE	Tsun, Hsin-Yuan Hsiang, Ping-Tung Hsi Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Mene Signed Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Dec 03, 2001	Ke, Clay- Juan >00/12/03	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.	and acknowleged	
Before me personally appeared said This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	5	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 012399 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

Page **_3**_

Assignar rune Dai-Tin HUANG	Address Room E, 5F, No. 81-3, Bo-Ai St., Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Whene Signed Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Dec 03, 2001	Huang, Dai-Tin 2001/12/03	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.		
Before me personally appeared said This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	and acknowleged	
This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this		
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
Assigner nome	Adhes	
Jau-Jiu JU	Address No. 126, Sec.2, Chung-Hsing Rd.,	
Where Signed	Chu-Tun Chen, Hsin-Chu Hsien, Taiwan,	
Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	r.o.c.	
Dec 06, 2001	Signature	
Dec 00, 2001	a lace Tre 2001/12/06	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
SS.		
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowleged	
This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this		
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
Assignor nume	Ackiness	
Where Signed		
	C	
Date	Signature	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
ss. Before me personally appeared saidss.	and acknowleged	
This instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	day of 20	
This maddinent to be ma (net) free act and deed this		
1	N. D. H.	
i e	Notary Public	

☐ Continued on Next Page

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012399 FRAME: 0920